# 505634180 08/22/2019

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5680986

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
CLAUDIA WENTWORTH			12/26/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	QUALITY I	QUALITY PRODUCT LLC		
Street Address:	2700 MITC	2700 MITCHELL DRIVE		
Internal Address:	BUILDING	BUILDING 2		
City:	WALNUT (	WALNUT CREEK		
State/Country:	CALIFORM	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94598	94598		
PROPERTY NUMBER			7	
Property Type		Number		
		03683	_	
		0291176		
		11775		
		80918		
Application Number: 10		39134		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:		5)293-8001		
Correspondence will	be sent to the	e e-mail address first; if that is un that is un		
Phone:	•	2938436		
Email:	mat	hew@temmermanlaw.com		
Correspondent Name		THEW J. TEMMERMAN		
		E MARKET STREET		
Address Line 2:		EAR TOWER, 36TH FLOOR	F	
Address Line 4:	SAI	N FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 9410	5	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		342.00		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MATHEW J. TEMMERMAN		
SIGNATURE:		/Mathew J. Temmerman/		
DATE SIGNED:		08/22/2019		

### Total Attachments: 3 source=131226 Assignment 0 - 61916,046#page1.tif source=131226 Assignment 0 - 61916,046#page2.tif source=131226 Assignment 0 - 61916,046#page3.tif

# WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventors (hereinafter ASSIGNORS) by:

Quality Product LLC 2700 Mitchell Dr., Building 2 Walnut Creek, California 94598, USA

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, if any, and all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §154, to the inventions entitled

#### SYSTEM FOR ATTACHING AN ARTICLE TO A ROOF AND METHOD OF USE

for which a Letters Patent of the United States was granted on July 27, 2010, Letters Patent No. 7,762,027

#### SYSTEM FOR ATTACHING AN ARTICLE TO A ROOF AND METHOD OF USE

for which a Letters Patent of the United States was granted on March 1, 2011, Letters Patent No. 7,895,808

()

#### SYSTEM FOR ATTACHING AN ARTICLE TO A ROOF AND METHOD OF USE

for which a Letters Patent of the United States was granted on March 15, 2011, Letters Patent No. 7,905,064

#### METHOD FOR INSTALLING A STANCHION ON A TILE ROOF AND SYSTEM THEREFOR

for which a Letters Patent of the United States was granted on January 4, 2011, Letters Patent No. 7,861,485

#### CLAMP FOR CONNECTING TWO ELONGATED MEMBERS AND METHOD OF USE

for which a Letters Patent of the United States was granted on May 1, 2012, Letters Patent No. 8,167,258

#### MOUNT FOR CONNECTING AN ARTICLE TO A ROOF AND METHOD OF USE

for which international application PCT/US2011/049867 was filed on August 31, 2011

PATENT REEL: 050129 FRAME: 0971

#### **RACKLESS HEIGHT ADJUSTABLE MOUNT FOR ATTACHING AN ARTICLE TO A ROOF**

for which international application PCT/US2011/050070 was filed on August 31, 2011

#### RACKLESS HEIGHT ADJUSTABLE MOUNT FOR ATTACHING AN ARTICLE TO A ROOF

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on <u>August 31, 2011</u> and having Serial No. <u>13/223195</u>

#### MOUNT FOR CONNECTING AN ARTICLE TO A ROOF AND METHOD OF USE

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on March 3, 2011 and having Serial No. 12/932672

#### LOCKING DEVICE FOR MALE/FEMALE ELECTRICAL CABLE CONNECTORS

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on March 7, 2003 and having Serial No. 10/382770

#### ( )

1

( )

#### **RAIL-LESS ROOF MOUNTING SYSTEM**

for which provisional application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on <u>December 13, 2013</u> and having Serial No. <u>61/916046</u>

and all Letters Patents of the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained therefor on said applications or any continuations, divisions, continuation-in-parts, renewals, substitutes, reissues or reexaminations thereof, and any other applications claiming priority thereto, including future inventions or future improvements, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The ASSIGNORS agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with the applications and any continuing, divisional, continuation-in-part, reissue or reexamination applications thereof, and any other applications claiming priority thereto, including future inventions or future improvements, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

The ASSIGNORS agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning these applications or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon, and any other applications claiming priority thereto, including future inventions or future improvements, and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

PATENT REEL: 050129 FRAME: 0972 Stuart H. Wentworth

126

Dated

IN WITNESS/WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).

lav

Claudia Wentworth

12/26/2013\_\_\_\_

Dated

ACCEPTED BY:

12

Ĺ

(

(

aentroop\_

13

Quality Product LLC

12/24/2013 Dated